shifting from traditional recruitment to a holistic suite of services. By deepening client engagement and broadening offerings, the
company aims to lead the market while remaining adaptable, innovative, and committed to excellence.

Corporate Segment

Customer Experience & Engagement: Prioritizing tailored talent solutions, the company ensures clients benefit from seamless
onboarding, account management, and value-added services like flexible contracts and accommodation options.

�� Diverse Hiring: Focus on recruiting skilled talent domestically and internationally, emphasizing cultural alignment and soft skills.

�� Streamlined Processes: Using technology, the company enhances onboarding and account management for a smooth client
and talent experience.

�� Value-Added Services: Offers supplementary services, such as seasonal contracts, to enhance client satisfaction and expand
market reach.

�� Customized Solutions: Services are tailored and competitively priced to meet unique client objectives.

�� Sector Expansion: Engages new clients in established industries to grow market share.

Fig 9. Pre and post offering ownership structure

Shareholder
Pre-Offering Post-Offering

No. of Shares Shareholding % No. of Shares Shareholding %

Tasheel Real Estate Company 9,043,125 34.13% 5,634,563 21.26%
Dr Sulaiman Al Habib Medical Services Group Company 6,625,000 25.00% 4,637,500 17.50%
Fares Saleh Mutlaq Al Henaki 2,650,000 10.00% 2,650,000 10.00%
Saleh Mohammed Saleh Al Hajaj 2,650,000 10.00% 1,523,750 5.75%
Abdulrahman Ali Abdullah Al Gubaisi 1,987,500 7.50% 1,325,000 5.00%
Others 3,544,375 13.37% 2,779,187 10.49%
Public  -  - 7,950,000 30.00%
Total 26,500,000 100% 26,500,000 100%

Source: IPO Prospectus, AlJazira Capital research

8

Tamkeen Human Resources Company
Pre-IPO Report I November 2024

Strategic Market Penetration: The company explores new sectors like tourism and hospitality, aligning with Vision 2030, while
diversifying recruitment profiles to meet evolving corporate demands.

�� Sector Exploration: Expands into high-growth areas like tourism, logistics, and industrial sectors.

�� Partnerships: Establishes long-term partnerships in key Vision 2030 sectors to drive growth.

�� Diverse Roles: Recruits for high-value roles across sectors, positioning as a trusted partner for varied client needs.